

X

SLP(C)No. 21785 OF 2001
ITEM No.31

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21785/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2001 in FAO 261/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHEILA MATHRANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APARNA CHOUDHURI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Ajit Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Learned counsel for all the
respondents takes notice. Counter affidavit to be filed
within one week. Rejoinder, if any, within one week
thereafter.

Interim order dated 4/12/2001 to continue.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A